


GROWING THE FAMILY CENTER

Program Assistant

Aleisha Leavitt

• Supports Director

• Supports FC staff

• Supports Programming

CSHCS Family Phone Line

Brenda Blair

• Family Phone Line Representative

Shombrieka Williams

• Family Phone Line Representative

Candi Bush

Family Center 

Director

Amanda Larraga

• Local, State, & National 

Partnerships

Lisa Huckleberry

• Outreach/Training

Kristy Medes

• Emotional Support

(Vacant Position)

• Family-Professional Partnerships

(Vacant Position)

• Family/Youth Voice

Parent Consultants
Family Center Support



SPREADING THE WORD

•OUTREACH 

• 11 STATEWIDE EVENTS

•PRESENTED AT CONFERENCES SUCH AS

•MICHIGAN COUNCIL FOR EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN

• HEMOPHILIA CONFERENCE

• NEWBORN SCREENING TECHNICAL ADVISORY



BUILDING STATEWIDE SUPPORTS

•PARENT MENTOR TRAININGS F/Y 2015-2016

•7 COUNTIES

•39 PARENT MENTORS TRAINED 

•10 PARENTS MATCHED WITH MENTORS



BUILDING STATEWIDE SUPPORTS

•ONLINE PARENT MENTOR TRAININGS

•23 PARENT MENTORS TRAINED

•FAMILY PHONE LINE

•5,968 CALLS 



BUILDING STATEWIDE SUPPORTS

•NEW REFERRAL FORM

•AGENCY

•CSHCS LHD

•PARENT/PROFESSIONAL



OPPORTUNITIES FOR FAMILIES

•CONFERENCE SCHOLARSHIPS

• SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED — HISTORICAL DATA

FY 2015-16 FY 2014-15 FY 2013-14 FY 2012-13

29 23 10 6



EDUCATING FAMILIES AND PROFESSIONALS

•FAMILY/PROFESSIONAL PARTNERSHIP TRAINING

•SIBSHOP FACILITATOR TRAINING



CONTACT US
Name Title Phone Email

Candi Bush Director of 

Family Center

517-241-7197 bushc9@michigan.gov

Brenda Blair Family Phone Line 

Representative

517-373-3239 blairb2@michigan.gov

Lisa Huckleberry Parent Consultant 517-335-0407 huckleberry@michigan.gov

Amanda Larraga Parent Consultant 517-241-7097 larragaa@michigan.gov

Aleisha Leavitt Program Assistant 517-373-2239 leavitta1@michigan.gov

Kristy Medes Parent Consultant 517-335-9096 medesk@michigan.gov

Shombrieka Williams Family Phone Line 

Representative

517-373-3159 williamss59@michigan.gov




